0102
ISO9001
PRESSURISED
ENCLOSURE SYSTEM
PCU300A
PROCESS AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable:

fuchs.com.
Mounting example
Type code/model number
PCU300A
Hole  Ø16.5
Nozzle G 3/8"
Enclosure
Hole Ø34
External mounting
Control unit         F *  * PCU300A-Ex.O * *
Operating voltage 230 V AC ........... A 6
 115 V AC ........... A 5
       24 V DC ........... D 2
Minimum flow (l/s)
 6 mm ......................................... 6 0.15
 10 mm ........................................ 10 0.35
 14 mm (preferred type)................ 14 0.85
 18 mm ........................................ 18 1.25
*See the operating instruction for selection assistance.
Orifice*
AC  ≤ 250 V
       ≤ 5 A
p.f. 0.7
DC ≤ 30 V
      ≤ 5 A
      ≤ 150 W
Atmosphäre/
atmosphere
DTM 00 ATEX E 004 X
Part No. 98865
0102
Programmierung/
programing1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
FD0-T301A-
Ex.*
ext. BYPASS
ext. EIN/ON
Ext. SENSOR
Luft/air
InertgasA
us
ga
ng
ou
tp
ut
FA6-PCU300A-Ex.014
EIN/AUS
ON/OFF
BY-
PASS
INFO
P/Q/T
MENÜ
MENU
Gefahr durch Netzspannung!
Caution! High voltage!
Relais/relay Netz/supply Ventile/valves
Relais/
relays
Netz/
supply
230 V
48-62 Hz
11
12

• 115 V AC 315 mA
• 24 V DC 2000 mA
Type code/model number
FD0-T301A-Ex.*
EIN/AUS
ON/OFF
BY-
PASS
INFO
P/Q/T
MENÜ
MENU
Made in Germany
68307 Mannheim
0102
Nur zum Anschluss an F..-PCU300A-Ex.O..
Operation panel       FD0-T301A-Ex.*
Front panel mounted ......................... F
Housing IP65 . ................................... H
Back-up fuse for solenoid valves            PCU-F-Ex. *  *  *  * MA
80 mA
100 mA
160 mA
200 mA
315 mA
400 mA
630 mA
1000 mA
1600 mA
2000 mA
8 0
1 0 0
1 6 0
2 0 0
3 1 5
4 0 0
6 3 0
1 0 0 0
1 6 0 0
2 0 0 0
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
...................................
DV
230 V
115 V
24 V
PV
230 V
115 V
24 V
35
E